

**Duni Chand v. Tara Chand
RSA No.177 of 2024**

05.08.2024 Present: Mr. Ravi Kant Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. Reply to the application within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 05, 2024
(*Vinod*)