

Duni Chand Vs. Tara Chand

**RSA No.177 of 2024**

20.11.2024

Present: Mr. Ravi Kant Kaushal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate for the respondent.

**CMP No.11189 of 2024**

Application, for the reasons, stated therein, is allowed and disposed of. Applicant is exempted from filing translated copy of the documents, at this stage. However, applicant will do the needful, in case, Court directs to do so.

**CMP No.11188 of 2024**

Reply to the application filed.

Time sought to file rejoinder to the reply, filed by the respondent. Needful be done, within a period of four weeks, from today.

**CMP No.11186 of 2024**

Reply to the application filed.

Time sought to file rejoinder to the reply, filed by the respondent. Needful be done, within a period of four weeks, from today.

List thereafter.

November 20, 2024

(Gaurav Thakur)

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**