

Duni Chand vs. Tara Chand

RSA No.177 of 2024

05.06.2025 Present: Mr. Aditya Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.11186 & 11188 of 2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that rejoinder stands filed. However, the same is not on record.

Registry to trace the rejoinder so filed and place it on record well before the next date of hearing, post removal of objection(s), if any.

List after four weeks.

June 05, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**