

Duni Chand vs. Tara Chand

RSA No. 177 of 2024

06.08.2025 Present:

Mr. Aditya Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list on 28th August, 2025.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 06, 2025
tarun