

Duni Chand vs. Tara Chand

RSA No. 177 of 2024

23.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravi Kant Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellant, list next week.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 23, 2026 (Nisha)